Department of Economic and Community Development



Local Planning Assistance Office Rachel Jackson Building /6th Floor 320 Sixth Avenue North Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0405 615-741-2211

May 4, 2000

The Honorable J. Allan Watson County Executive of Monroe County 105 College Street Madisonville, Tennessee 37354-1451

Dear Mr. Watson:

The Local Government Planning Advisory Committee at its meeting April 26 approved the Monroe County Growth Plan submitted by the Monroe County Coordinating Committee. Enclosed is one copy of the materials submitted by the Coordinating Committee and a copy of the Local Government Planning Advisory Committee Resolution of Approval.

The Comprehensive Growth Plan law requires that you file your plan with your county register. The Local Government Planning Advisory will also keep a copy of your plan.

If I or the Local Government Planning Advisory Committee may be of additional assistance, please contact me.

Sincerely

Director

DW/jw

Enclosure

Submittal of County Growth Plan and Certificate of Ratification

Local Government Planning Advisory Committee County Growth Plan Checklist

Mwooe County

Two Copies of the Growth Plan (Minimum of two maps depicting Municipal Boundaries, Urban Growth Boundaries, Planned Growth Areas, and Rural Areas).

One signed copy of the Ratification Form

2 Lakels
Roads to Approve

